Dialogic® Station Interface Boards can be used in open-architecture
platforms that integrate large-scale switching and voice processing
resources under a single hardware and software architecture. This
High-Density Station Interface (HDSI) solution is offered in PCI
configuration, which provides the industry’s highest density analog
station connectivity in a single computer chassis slot.
Datasheet
Station Interface Boards

Number of RJ-11 connectors 24
Front panel connector RJ-21X jack
Dimensions Length 6.0 in. (15.4 cm)
Width 3.8 in. (9.7 cm)
Height 1.25 in. (3.2 cm) excluding RJ-21X connector
1.50 in. (3.8 cm) including RJ-21X connector
Weight 24 oz. (.68 kg)
Operating temperature +32°F (0°C) to +122°F (+50°C)
Storage temperature -4°F (–20°C) to 158°F (+70°C)
Humidity 8% to 80% noncondensing
Cable
Length Approx. 4.0 ft (1.2 m)
Connectors RJ-21X, 50-pin male to HDSI/SC board
RJ-21X, 50-pin female standard USOC to breakout box
The HDSI system is provided in four station densities:
• HDSI/480 (the base model) supports 48 stations
• HDSI/720 supports 72 stations
• HDSI/960 supports 96 stations
• HDSI/1200 supports 120 stations
Model Stations Interface Form Factor SIB Resource Bus OS Support
HDSI/480 48 RJ-21X, RJ-11 PCI 2U-19 in. CT Bus, SCbus Windows® NT,
Windows® 2000, Linux
HDSI/720 72 RJ-21X, RJ-11 PCI 2U-19 in. CT Bus, SCbus Windows® NT,

be granted by Dialogic’s legal department located at the address given above. Any authorized use of Dialogic's trademarks will be subject to full respect of the
trademark guidelines published by Dialogic from time to time and any use of Dialogic’s trademarks requires proper acknowledgement.
Windows is a registered trademark of the Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries. Other names of actual companies and products mentioned
herein are the trademarks of their respective owners. Dialogic encourages all users of its products to procure all necessary intellectual property licenses required to
implement their concepts or applications, which licenses may vary from country to country.
None of the information provided in this datasheet other than what is listed under the section entitled Technical Specifications forms part of the specifications of the
product and any benefits specified are not guaranteed.
Copyright © 2007 Dialogic Corporation     All rights reserved.    10/07   7115-08
Optional Components
• SA-240 station adapter kit for HDSI
• The following kit components can be ordered separately:
— RJ-21X cable for SIB
— RJ-21X to RJ-11 breakout box
Ordering Information
Product Code Order Code Description
HDSI1200PCIW 884-313 120-port Analog Station, PCI
HDSI960PCIW 884-315 96-port Analog Station, PCI
HDSI720PCIW 884-314 72-port Analog Station, PCI
HDSI480PCIW 884-312 48-port Analog Station, PCI